

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 19-101
SUBJECT: Sheriff's Office Staff In Courtrooms

To: All Judicial Officers, Court Executive, Clerk of Court, Court Staff, District Attorney, Public Defender, Boulder County Bar Association, Chief Probation Officer, Probation Staff, Boulder County Sheriff, Jail Division Chief, Boulder County Attorney

From: Ingrid S. Bakke DATE: April 12, 2019
Chief Judge

The Boulder County Sheriff's Office is responsible for courtroom security during trials at the Boulder County Justice Center and the Boulder County Combined Court's Longmont Courthouse. The Sheriff's Office will determine, based on security and safety needs in the courtroom, whether deputies will appear in uniform and be armed or wear civilian clothes with weapons concealed.

Hon. Ingrid S. Bakke Chief Judge

20th Judicial District